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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2248
TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.03.2018


National Sports Development Fund


2248. SHRI KESINENI NANI:

SHRI VINCENT H. PALA:
Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the fund generated in the National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) during each of the last four years and the current year;

(b) the details of funds spent therefrom during the said period,
State/UT-wise;

(c) the details of key target sports which have received funds therefrom during the said period;

(d) the sports-wise distribution of funds released from the NSDF in the country, State/UT-wise including Andhra Pradesh;

(e) the infrastructure created at the district level in Andhra Pradesh utilizing the said fund; and

(f) the other measures taken/ being taken by the Government to encourage more participation in sports, especially from the economically disadvantaged communities in the country?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
[COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (RETD.)]

(a): The details of the fund generated in the National Sports Development Fund (NSDF) during each of the last four years and the current year is given in Annexure-I.


(b): Details of the NSDF support for promotion of sports during the last four years and the current year are given in the statement at Annexure-II. State/ UT-wise expenditure from NSDF is not maintained.

(c): Key target sports which have been assisted from NSDF during the last four years and current year are Archery, Athletics, Badminton, Boxing, Chess, Cycling, Equestrian, Fencing, Golf, Gymnastic, Judo, Sailing, Shooting, Squash, Swimming, Table Tennis, Tennis, Weightlifting, Wrestling, Wushu, Winter sports, Para-sports.

(d): State/ UT wise distribution of funds from NSDF to sportspersons is not maintained. Sports discipline wise support to sportspersons by NSDF from its inception to till date is given in the statement at Annexure-III.

(e): NSDF has not supported any project for development of sports infrastructure at District level in Andhra Pradesh. However, NSDF has provided financial assistance of Rs.5.00 crore (Rupees Five crore only) for creation of additional facilities at Pullela Gopichand Badminton Foundation, Hyderabad.

(f): Sports being a State subject, promotion and development of Sports in the country is primarily the responsibility of the State Government. In order to complement/ supplement the efforts of the State Governments in this regard, the Ministry of Youth Affairs &
Sports has been implementing various schemes for promotion of sports in the entire country through creation/ development of sports infrastructure and conduct of annual sports competitions.

****


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2248 FOR ANSWER ON 08-03-2018
REGARDING “NATIONAL SPORTS DEVELOPMENT FUND” BY SHRI
KESHINENI NANI AND SHRI VINCENT H PALA, HON’BLE MEMBERS OF
PARLIAMENT.


As on (27.02.2018)
Year Name of the source through

which the funds have been
raised (Name of Donor)

Amount
donated (in Rs)

Matching
contribution of
Government of

India (in Rs)
2013-14 Jaypee Sports International

Limited
100000000.00 50000000.00

Individual 20.00
Total (2013-14) 100000020.00

2014-15 India Infrastructure Finance
Company Limited (IIFCL)

100000000.00 37500000.00

Total (2014-15) 100000000.00


2015-16
The Oriental Insurance Co Ltd 582654.00 50000000.00

Bank of Baroda 10000000.00
Bank of Maharashtra 1000000.00
Damodar Valley Corporation
(DVC)

1500000.00

  Total (2015-16) 13082654.00
2016-17 National Buildings

Construction Corporation
Limited (NBCC)

1000000.00 142000000.00

Syndicate Bank 100000.00
Power Grid Corporation of India Limited

5000000.00

Metals and Minerals Trading Corporation of India Limited
(MMTC)

1000001.00

Antrix Corporation Limited 500000.00
Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited 500000.00
Container Corporation of India
Limited

1000000.00

Power Finance Corporation
Limited

1000000.00


Allahabad Bank 200000.00
India Infrastructure Finance Company Limited (IIFCL)

100000000.00

State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 2500000.00
Electronics Corporation of
India Ltd

1000000.00

National Seeds Corporation
Limited

772015.50

IDBI Bank Ltd 5000000.00
Northern Coalfields Limited 1000000.00
The Shipping Corporation of India Ltd

2100000.00

Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd 1000000.00
State Bank of India 10000000.00
FCI Aravali Gypsum and Minerals India Ltd

500000.00

Coal India Ltd 250000000.00
Bharat Dynamics Ltd 22500000.00
The New India Assurance Co
Ltd

10000000.00

Mazagon Dock Shipbuilder Ltd 5000000.00
Shri Mohit Malik 150000.00
Andhra Bank 1000000.00

  Total (2016-17) 422822016.50
2017-18 Shri Jitendra Kumar Lohar 5001.00 20000000.00

UCO Bank 1000000.00
M/S Chennai Petroleum
Corporation Ltd.

1000000.00

Seva THDC (NGO under THDC
India Ltd.) Rishi Kesh

1,500,000.00

Allahabad Bank 500,000.00
SJVN Limited 1000000.00
Bharat Heavy Electricals
Limited

1000000.00

 National Seeds Corporation
Limited

500000.00

Total (2017-18) 6505001.00
  Total  642409691.50 299500000.00
                                                                             Grand Total 941909691.00

--


Annexure-II

ANENXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART(B) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2248 FOR
ANSWER ON 08-03-2018 REGARDING “NATIONAL SPORTS DEVELOPMENT FUND” BY SHRI KESINENI NANI
AND SHRI VINCENT H. PALA, HON’BEL MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT.


S.
No
.

Details of Fund
spent from NSDF

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 Total

1. Assistance to
Sportsperson for
Training/Purchas
e of Equipment.

28,023,303/
-

40,448,930/
-

90,278,216/
-

2,62,525,968/
-

103,051,126/- 524,327,543/-

2. Assistance to
Organizations/
Institute for
Development of
sports
infrastructure
and other sports
related
activities.

62,289,236/
-

85,199,074/
-

86,597,561/
-

1,24,701,440/
-

2,26,433,812/
-

5,85,221,123/
-

3. Cash
Award/incentives
during 2013-14
till date.

0.00/- 3,250,000/- 8,750,000/- 1,200,000/- 15,850,000/- 29,050,000/-


ANNEXURE-III

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (D) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2248 FOR ANSWER ON 08-03-2018
REGARDING “NATIONAL SPORTS DEVELOPMENT FUND” BY SHRI
KESHINENI NANI AND SHRI VINCENT H PALA, HON’BLE MEMBERS OF
PARLIAMENT.

SPORTS DISCIPLINE-WISE SUPPORT TO SPORTSPERSONS BY NSDF
FROM ITS INCEPTIONS TO TILL DATE.


S.NO. DISCIPLINE TOTAL NO. OF

SPORTSPERSONS
TOTAL AMOUNT

(RS. IN LACS)
1 ARCHERY 31 66.59
2 ATHLETICS 65 1031.74
3 BADMINTON 16 118.28
4 BOXING 18 126.39
5 CHESS 5 138.78
6 CYCLING 5 22.70
7 EQUESTRIAN 1 33.12
8 FENCING 1 2.00
9 GOLF 1 6.29
10 GYMNASTIC 10 62.99
11 JUDO 4 8.50
12 SAILING 5 55.37
13 SHOOTING 52 2679.60
14 SQUASH 5 78.15
15 SWIMMING 5 28.99
16 TABLE TENNIS 7 13.56
17 TENNIS 17 411.19
18 WEIGHTLIFTING 13 29.50
19 WRESTLING 19 125.49
20 WUSHU 9 21.00
21 WINTER SPORTS 8 111.43
22 PARA – SPORTS 29 293.94


---

